47
7
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
POSISTORr for Circuit Protection
for Overcurrent Protection Narrow Current Band 30V Series
This product is leaded type PTC thermistor for
overcurrent protection which is suitable for the

Curie
Point
(°C)
Body
Diameter (D)
(mm)
Thickness
(T)
(mm)
Lead
Space (F)
(mm)
Lead
Diameter
(phi d)(mm)
PTGL04AS100K2N51B0 30 122 240 1.5 10 ±10% 130 (AS) 4.5 3.5 5.0 0.5
PTGL04AS100K2B51B0 30 167 330 2.0 10 ±10% 130 (AS) 4.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
PTGL05AS3R9K2B51B0 30 269 530 3.5 3.9 ±10% 130 (AS) 5.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
PTGL07AS2R7K2B51B0 30 336 663 4.5 2.7 ±10% 130 (AS) 7.3 3.5 5.0 0.6
PTGL07AS1R8K2B51B0 30 420 829 5.0 1.8 ±10% 130 (AS) 7.3 3.5 5.0 0.6
PTGL09AS1R2K2B51B0 30 556 1097 6.0 1.2 ±10% 130 (AS) 9.3 3.5 5.0 0.6
PTGL12AS0R8K2B51B0 30 685 1352 7.0 0.8 ±10% 130 (AS) 11.5 3.5 5.0 0.6
Maximum Current shows typical capacities of the transformer which can be used.
The order quantity should be an integral multiple of the "Minimum Quantity" shown in the "Package" page.
Taping type is also available.
■ Protective Threshold Current Range